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Heller hanging on over Berkley

Raleigh, N.C. — Dean Heller has retained a razor-thin lead over his Democratic
challenger Shelley Berkley in his fight for a full term in the Senate. The appointed
senator has 47% to Berkley’s 45% with likely voters in this fall’s election, not much
different than the 44-43 edge he had in PPP’s last poll of the state in early June.

Both candidates have consolidated support from their respective parties and cut down on
attrition to the opposite party’s candidate. Berkley has an 81-11 advantage with
Democrats, up from 73-18, while Heller has an 86-11 lock on the GOP (71-16). Heller
has also upped his lead with independents from 45-38 to 50-37.

Berkley has a five-point lead with her gender, but Heller a 12-point one with his, not
much different than in the previous poll. But while Berkley has upped her lead from nine
to 22 points with the sizeable share of Hispanic voters, and from 34 to 62 with African
Americans, Heller balances that out by turning an eight-point advantage with majority
whites to a 20-point lead.

The closest Berkley has come to Heller in any PPP poll is a tie last October, but Heller
has had a lead of one to three points for the last five months, and his average lead in six
polls since April 2011 has been the same two points by which he leads now.

“The Nevada Senate race remains a toss up,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “Shelley Berkley has weathered the storm and kept the race close.”

Brian Sandoval continues to look strong about halfway through his term. 55% approve
and 28% disapprove of his job performance, putting him in a four-way tie for the fourth
most popular governor on which PPP has polled since the start of 2011. At this point,
53% would vote for him and 35% for a generic Democratic opponent.

Support for same-sex marriage has increased four points in the last year. 47% support it,
and 42% oppose it. The spread was 45-44 in August 2011. 80% want gay couples to at
least have the equal rights associated with civil unions, up a tick from 77%.

PPP surveyed 831 likely Nevada voters from August 23" to 26™. The margin of error for
the survey is +/-3.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Nevada Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Dean
Heller’s job performance?

Approve

Disapprove..............42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Shelley Berkley?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

The candidates for US Senate this fall are
Republican Dean Heller and Democrat Shelley
Berkley. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Dean Heller.........ooovevveeiiiiiiiieeee e 47%
Shelley Berkley ........ccccveviiiieiiiiiiiiiece e 45%
UNAECIAED. ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Brian Sandoval’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 55%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Generally speaking, if there was an election
today, would you vote for Republican Brian
Sandoval or his Democratic opponent?

Brian Sandoval ...........cccooovviiiiiiiiiiieieeee 53%
Democratic OppoNent...........cccvveeeeeeeriiiiiieenen. 35%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Harry
Reid's job performance?

Approve
Disapprove.............00%
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Do you think Nevada voters should have the
option of voting for ‘none of these candidates,’
or not?

Nevada voters should have that option........... 36%
They Should NOt .......c.oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 43%
NOE SUIE ..o 21%

If there was an election for the state legislature
today, would you vote Democratic or
Republican?

DEeMOCIALIC......cieieeiieiiieeee et 45%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiiii 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 14%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
legal or illegal?

LeGAl . eeiiiiiie et 47%
legal ..cccoiiieiie e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

MAITY ottt aee s 0%

Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

unions but NOt MArTY .........ceveiiiiiiiiiieeeiie 0%

There should be no legal recognition of a gay

couple’s relationship .........c..cccoeveveverersvennnn 17%
2%

NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e,

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sheldon Adelson?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 20%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 31%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 49%
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Q12 Do you consider Shelley Berkley to be an
ethical person, or not?

Sheis ethical ........ccoooveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 43%
ShE IS NOt.....ii i 39%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Q13 Do you consider Dean Heller to be an ethical
person, or not?

He is ethical ... 51%
HE IS N0t 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
Q14 Who do you consider to be more ethical:
Shelley Berkley or Dean Heller?
Shelley Berkley ........ccccveviiiieiiiiiiiiiece e 37%
Dean Heller........oooviiiiie e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%

Q15 Do you consider the average politician to be
ethical, or not?

Heis ethical .........cocovveeiviiii e 21%

HE IS NOL....oiiiiiiiie e 63%

NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 16%
Q16 Who did you vote for President in 2008?

John MCCaiN........ceeiiiiiicc e 39%

Barack Obama.............oveveeveeverrerenresreresnenen. 54%

Someone else/Don't remember ............ccc...... 7%

August 23-26, 2012

Survey of 831 likely voters
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Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 35%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 15%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
MaN......i 44%

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 38%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 34%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 28%

Q20 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 18%
WHIE .o 66%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 10%
Other ..o 6%

Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 12%
B0 L0 45ttt 30%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 38%
Olderthan 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiii s 20%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Heller Approval Berkley Favorability
Approve [42% 70% 20% 57% Favorable | 42% 14% 65% 26%
Disapprove | 42% 15% 65% 19% Unfavorable [45% 74% 23% 62%
Not sure | 15% 15% 15% 24% Not sure [12% 12% 13% 12%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Heller/Berkley Sandoval Approval
Dean Heller | 47% 83% 21% 55% Approve | 55% 4% 42% 57%
Shelley Berkley | 45% 14% 2% 12% Disapprove | 28% 14% 39% 26%
Undecided | 8% 3% 8% 33% Not sure | 17% 12% 20% 18%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Sandoval or Dem Reid Approval
Opponent Approve |44%  15%  67% 17%
Brian Sandoval | 53% 85% 28% 61%
° ° 0 0 Disapprove [50%  81%  25% 70%
Democratic | 35% 10% 56% 10%
0, 0, 0, 0,
opponent Not sure | 6% 4% 8% 13%
Not sure [12% 4% 16% 29%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Should NV Be Able to Generic Leg. Ballot
Vote for ‘None of Democratic |45%  14%  70% 13%
These'?
i 0, 0, 0,
Nevadavoters [36%  32%  38% 45% Republican |41%  79%  15% 31%
should have that Not sure | 14% 7% 15% 56%
option
They should not | 43% 44% 42% 40%
Not sure | 21% 24% 20% 15%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal [47%  21%  67% 31% Recognition
0, 0, 0, [v)
llegal |42% 66% 25% 51% Gay couples should [40% 17% 60% 24%
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 11% 14% 8% 18% marry
Gay couples should | 40% 54% 30% 48%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [17% 27% 9% 21%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% %
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Adelson Favorability Is Berkley Ethical?
Favorable | 20% 29% 11% 35% She is ethical [43% 16% 63% 34%
Unfavorable | 31% 14% 46% 15% She is not [ 39% 67% 18% 48%
Not sure [49% 58% 43% 50% Not sure [19% 18% 19% 18%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Is Heller Ethical? Is Berkley or Heller
ical?
He is ethical |51%  72%  36% 49% More Ethical?
Shelley Berkley [ 37% 14% 57% 19%
Heis not|29%  13%  42% 19% y Y= ° ° °
Dean Heller | 42% 73% 19% 57%
Not sure |20%  15%  22% 32% ° ’ ° °
Not sure [ 20% 14% 24% 24%
2008 Vote Ideology
. Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
John | Barack |[Someone else/Don't Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |McCain |Obama remember Heller Approval
Is the Avg. Politician Approve |42%  17% 12% 34% 69% 78%
Ethical? Disapprove |42%  68% 7% 48% 13% 12%
He is ethical | 21% 20% 23% 7% Not sure [15%  16% 11% 18% 18% 11%
He is not | 63% 69% 57% 7%
Not sure | 16% 10% 20% 16%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Berkley Favorability Heller/Berkley
Favorable |42%  71% 76% 48% 12% 12% Dean Heller |47%  15% 11% 41% 81% 83%
Unfavorable |45%  17% 15% 41% 70% 76% Shelley Berkley |45%  82% 85% 46% 15% 11%
Not sure [12%  12% 9% 11% 18% 12% Undecided | 8% 2% 4% 14% 4% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Sandoval Approval Sandoval or Dem
Approve [55%  34% 33% 55% 73% 74% Opponent
Disapprove |28%  50% 22% 30% 13% 129 Brian Sandoval |53%  23% 18% 50% 81% 83%
Not sure |17%  16% 25% 15% 14% 14% Dzrggg;:tri](; 3% 72% 61% 34% 11% 12%
Not sure [12% 6% 21% 16% 8% 5%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Reid Approval Should NV Be Able to
Approve |44%  84% 72% 46% 16% 15% Vote for "None of
These'?
i 0y 0, 0, 0 0/
Disapprove|50% 7% 7% 46% 81% 84% Nevada voters |36%  47% 40% 39% 32% 22%
Not sure | 6% 9% 11% 8% 2% 1% should have that
option
They should not [43%  31% 31% 47% 44% 57%
Not sure [21%  23% 30% 14% 25% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
Democratic |45%  88% 80% 44% 10% 20% Legallllegal
. Kl 82% 85% 46% 18% 13%
Republican |41% 9% 8% 32% 79% 73% Legal |47% 0 ? o 0 0
0/ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14% 3% 12% 24% 11% 8% llegal|42%  12% 9% 40% 67% 8%
Not sure |11% 6% 6% 13% 15% 9%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Adelson Favorability
unions/No Favorable |20%  21% 5% 15% 30% 31%
Recognition
Gay couples should |40%  76% 74% 38% 15% 13% Unfavorable | 31%  39% 54% 33% 16% 16%
be allowed to legally Not sure [49%  40% 41% 52% 54% 53%
marry
Gay couples should |40%  11% 22% 45% 60% 48%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|17%  12% 3% 14% 22% 39%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Is Berkley Ethical? Is Heller Ethical?
She is ethical |43%  79% 71% 45% 12% 15% He is ethical |51%  25% 21% 53% 70% 74%
She is not|39% 7% 12% 37% 61% 73% He is not|29%  55% 51% 25% 11% 13%
Not sure |19%  14% 16% 18% 27% 12% Not sure |[20% 20% 28% 21% 18% 13%

August 23-26, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 831 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Is Berkley or Heller Is the Avg. Politician
More Ethical? Ethical?
Shelley Berkley [37%  77% 65% 35% 18% He is ethical |21% 41% 24% 14% 21% 15%
Dean Heller [42% 2% 9% 41% 73% He is not |63%  44% 54% 68% 66% 73%
Not sure [20%  20% 26% 24% 8% Not sure |16%  15% 21% 17% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Heller Approval Berkley Favorability
Approve [42% 40% 45% Favorable [42% 45% 38%
Disapprove | 42% 41% 44% Unfavorable | 45% 40% 52%
Not sure |15% 19% 11% Not sure [12% 14% 10%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Heller/Berkley

Dean Heller
Shelley Berkley
Undecided

47% 43% 53%
45% 48% 41%
8% 9% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Opponent

Sandoval or Dem

Brian Sandoval

Democratic
opponent

Not sure

53% 50% 57%
35% 37% 32%

12% 13% 11%

Crosstabs

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Sandoval Approval

55% 54% 58%
28% 28% 28%
17% 18% 14%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Reid Approval

44% 47% 39%
50% 44% 57%
6% 9% 4%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Should NV Be Able to
Vote for 'None of
These'?

Nevada voters
should have that
option

They should not

Not sure

36% 33% 39%

43% 45% 41%
21% 22% 20%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Same-sex Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

47% 51% 42%
42% 37% 49%
11% 12% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democratic | 45% 48% 41%
Republican | 41% 39% 43%
Not sure | 14% 13% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [40% 44% 36%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [40% 42% 38%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |17% 12% 23%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Adelson Favorability

Favorable 16% 25%
Unfavorable 31% 32%

Not sure 53% 44%

Gender
Woman| Man
Is Heller Ethical?

He is ethical 46% 56%

He is not 29% 29%

Not sure 24% 15%

Gender
Woman| Man
Is Berkley Ethical?
She is ethical 38%
She is not 46%
Not sure 15%
Man
Is Berkley or Heller
More Ethical?
Shelley Berkley 36%
Dean Heller 49%
Not sure 15%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
— Heller Approval
Is the Avg. Politician " 4204 1% 2904 8%
Ethical? pprove (] (] (] (]
- - Disapprove |42% 2% 14% 36%
He is ethical | 21% 23% 18%
Not sure | 15% 17% 14% 16%
He is not [63% 60% 67%
Not sure | 16% 17% 15%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Berkley Favorability Heller/Berkley
Favorable [42% 74% 11% 37% Dean Heller [47% 11% 86% 50%
Unfavorable [45% 12% 78% 52% Shelley Berkley [ 45% 81% 11% 37%
Not sure | 12% 14% 11% 11% Undecided | 8% 7% 3% 13%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Sandoval Approval

Sandoval or Dem

Approve | 55% 35% 75% 59% Opponent
i 9 19% 87% 57%
Disapprove | 28% 43% 12% 27% Brian Sandoval | 53% ° ° 0
Democratic | 35% 65% 9% 26%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |17% 22% 13% 14% opponent
Not sure [12% 16% 4% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Reid Approval Should NV Be Able to
Vote for 'None of
0, 0, 0 0,
Approve | 44% 78% 14% 33% These'?
Disapprove | 50% 13% 82% 62% Nevada voters | 36% 42% 25% 40%
Not sure | 6% 9% 4% 6% should have that
option
They should not |43% 31% 54% 46%
Not sure | 21% 28% 21% 13%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
Democratic | 45% 86% % 33% Legal/lilegal
Legal | 47% 70% 19% 48%
Republican |41% 6% 86% 37% 9 0 ° ° 0
1l 1142% 20% 69% 42%
Not sure | 14% 9% 7% 30% egal|as ° ° °
Not sure [11% 10% 13% 11%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Adelson Favorability
Unions/No Favorable | 20% 10% 28% 23%
Recognition
0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should [40% 62% 16% 40% Unfavorable | 31% 50% 14% 26%
be allowed to legally Not sure | 49% 40% 59% 51%
marry
Gay couples should | 40% 24% 58% 41%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [17% 11% 25% 15%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

2%

3% 1% 3%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Is Berkley Ethical?

Is Heller Ethical?

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

She is ethical [ 43% 75% 10% 35% He is ethical | 51% 27% 78% 53%
She is not|39% % 71% 46% He is not [29% 50% 10% 22%
Not sure | 19% 18% 18% 19% Not sure | 20% 23% 13% 25%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Is Berkley or Heller
More Ethical?

Is the Avg. Politician
Ethical?

Shelley Berkley |37% 68% 9% 28% He is ethical | 21% 30% 21% 9%
Dean Heller [42% 6% 80% 50% He is not [63% 52% 65% 76%
Not sure | 20% 26% 12% 22% Not sure | 16% 18% 14% 15%

August 23-26, 2012

survey of 831 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Heller Approval Berkley Favorability
Approve [42% 35% 48% 17% 50% Favorable [42% 64% 33% 68% 40%
Disapprove | 42% 52% 38% 60% 33% Unfavorable [45% 24% 56% 18% 47%
Not sure [ 15% 13% 15% 24% 17% Not sure [12% 13% 12% 14% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Heller/Berkley Sandoval Approval
Dean Heller | 47% 35% 56% 18% 40% Approve | 55% 52% 60% 29% 56%
Shelley Berkley | 45% 57% 36% 80% 45% Disapprove |28% 36% 25% 44%  15%
Undecided | 8% 8% 8% 2% 15% Not sure [17% 12% 15% 27% 29%
August 23-26, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 831 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Sandoval or Dem Reid Approval
Opponent Approve |44%  61% 33% 79%  46%
Brian Sandoval | 53% 46% 60% 21% 51% .
Disapprove [50% 28% 61% 14% 54%
Democratic | 35% 45%  28% 66% 27% o " 0 0
opponent Not sure | 6% (] 6% 7% -
Not sure [ 12% 9% 12% 13% 22%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Should NV Be Able to Generic Leg. Ballot
\Y for 'N -
ote for‘None of Democratic |45%  62%  34% 7%  61%
These'?
Nevadavoters |36%  33% 37% 27%  43% Republican 41%  25%  50% 14%  28%
should have that Not sure [ 14% 13% 16% 8% 10%
option
They should not |43% 47%  44% 29% 41%
Not sure | 21% 20% 19% 44% 16%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal |47%  50% 45% 47%  50% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
llegal | 42% 30%  44% 21%  40% Gay couples should [40% 50% 38% 43% 29%
be allowed to legally
Not sure [ 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% marry
Gay couples should | 40% 36% 44% 20% 47%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |17% 11% 16% 31% 24%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 6% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Adelson Favorability Is Berkley Ethical?
Favorable | 20% 27% 19% 11% 13% She is ethical [43% 62%  35% 66% 33%
Unfavorable [31% 29% 30% 49% 18% She is not |39% 21% 48% % 47%
Not sure | 49% 44%  50% 40% 69% Not sure | 19% 17% 18% 27% 20%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Is Heller Ethical? Is Berkley or Heller
ical?
He is ethical |51%  45% 57% 24%  40% More Ethical”
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
He is not | 29% 1% 24% 45%  29% Shelley Berkley |37% 54% 30% 66% 31%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 20% 13%  20% 3% 31% Dean Heller | 42% 26%  51% 11% 41%
Not sure [20% 21% 19% 23% 28%
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic [White [American [Other Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Is the Avg. Politician Heller Approval
Ethical?
A % 46% 37% 44%  45%
He is ethical [21%  22%  20% 36% 9% pprove |42% 46%  37% o A%
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
He is not | 63% 64%  64% 49%  75% Disapprove |42% 36% 46% 42% 42%
Notsure|16%  14% 16% 16% 16% Notsure [15% 18% 17% 15%  13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Berkley Favorability Heller/Berkley
Favorable [42% 46% 44% 40% 40% Dean Heller |47% 46% 44% 49% 50%
Unfavorable |45% 36% 41% 50% 49% Shelley Berkley |45% 50% 47% 43% 44%
Not sure [12% 18% 15% 9%  11% Undecided | 8% 4% 9% 9% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Sandoval Approval Sandoval or Dem
Approve [55% 54% 51% 55% 63% Opponent
Disapprove |28% 36% 33% 26% 20% Brian Sandoval [53% 43% 53% 53% 58%
Notsure [17% 11% 16% 19%  17% Dirgsgr:ztr'ﬁ 35% 46% 3% 32%  28%
Not sure [12% 11% 9% 15% 14%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Reid Approval Should NV Be Able to
Approve |44% 56% 44% 41%  40% Vote for "None of
These'?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove |50% 30% 48% 54%  56% Nevadavoters [36% 35% 34% 38%  36%
Not sure| 6% 15% 7% 5% 4% should have that
option
They should not|43% 38% 48% 42% 39%
Not sure [21% 27% 18% 20% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot Same-sex Marriage
Democratic |45% 62% 44% 44%  39% Legal/llegal
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican |41% 19% 43% 42%  48% Legal |47% 73% 45% 46%  36%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |14% 19% 13% 14%  13% llegal |42% 19% 45% 43%  51%
Not sure [11% 8% 11% 11% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Adelson Favorability
Unions/No Favorable [20% 25% 23% 14%  22%
Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Gay couples should [40% 69% 39% 38%  30% Unfavorable |31% 38% 25% 33%  33%
be allowed to legally Not sure |49% 38% 52% 53% 45%
marry
Gay couples should |40% 23% 39% 43% 48%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [17% 4% 20% 18% 19%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Is Berkley Ethical? Is Heller Ethical?
She is ethical [43% 54% 42% 40% 41% He is ethical |51% 33% 54% 53% 52%
Sheis not|39% 21% 39% 42% 42% He is not[29% 42% 27% 26% 30%
Not sure |19% 25% 18% 18% 17% Not sure |[20% 25% 20% 20% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Is Berkley or Heller Is the Avg. Politician
More Ethical? Ethical?
Shelley Berkley |37% 54% 34% 35% 37% He is ethical |21% 21% 19% 20% 28%
Dean Heller |42% 29% 38% 47% 47% 63% 67% 66% 65% 54%
Not sure |[20% 17% 28% 17% 16% 16% 13% 16% 15%

19%
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